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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TeEE DEPARTMENT or MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OFERATOR

- Bba—#23, Parkersburg,W, VA.,... 821 - 32nd St,, Parkershurg,W,VA.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

W?&X— ..... /(/K%U,W/q :

.......... October.28, . . . . ..193.3.
PROPOSED LOCATION

UNION

........... ....Distriet

.................. WooD . County

Well No. ... 1.

Vo Be WAMSLREY- - emeeeeormareaeene Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated..... Augus.t...zs,._

IR : , made by W B,--&..JESSIE. L. - WAMSLEY. ... , to

Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, exeepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address._..._...___. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-

ton, West Virginia.

q</ WELL OPERATOR

=821 .=...32nd Street

STREET

Very truly yours,

of

Address
Well Operator

CITY OR TOWN

W VA,
STATE
*Section 8 ... . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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August 29, 1954

Ve Ba & ‘Jesaia L. Wamsley
RFD #23 15
Parkersburg, %e Vae

sztlanen:

A notice of a proposed location of
0il or gas well loe 1 on the We Ba Wamsley Farm,
Union District, Wood County, has been received
from Je« Bs Yoager, Parkersburg, V. Vas A copy
of this notice with an attached map should have
been mailed you by the well operators

If, from the location of the above
proposed well, 1t is apparent that your interests

are not properly protected, you should rile your
objeetion on or before September 8, 19:4.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
NPR:g

01/05/2024
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Srate of West Wirginia
Department of Mines

N. P.

September 1, 1934

Mr. J. Be. Yoager
821 - 32d Street
Parkersburg, W. Vae.

Dear Sir:

Our letter notifying W. B. and Jessie
L. Wamsley, RFD #23, Parkersburg, West Virginia
of your intention to drill was returned to us
marked "unknown."

As it is required in the law that the
property owners and owners of the mineral rights
be given notice of intention to drill, we will
appreciate your ascertaining the correct address
and advising us at the earliest possible date %o
avoid undue delay in issuing the permit.

Very truly yours,

@Wmt

Chief of Department of Mines.

NPR:g

%Mf%mww%
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RHINEHART
CHIEF
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SEP 6 - 1934
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01/05/2024







September 11, 1954

Mr. Je B, Yoager
821 - 324 Street
Parkersburg, W. Va.
Dear Sir:

Your notice of proposed well location
No. 1 on the W, B, Wamsley Farm was received
August 29, 1934,

No objections have been filed in the
ten=day period subsequent to our receipt of your
notice. Drilling permit is hereby issued and
enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of lMines,
NPR:g

encl

01/05/2024



) C, 1935

Hry J« Bs Teager
821 = 32d Street
Parkersburg, V. Vae
Dear Eirs

Please send us data sheets los 1 and 2 in
duplie&taryowhllﬁoplmt&h&mm
Union Distriot, Wood County. Permit Number Woo=30 issued
September 11, 1534,

~ May we have this informetion by return
mail? Blanks are enslosed,

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines,
NPRsg

01/05/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES /

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

Well No._/___

containing: ‘é‘,7 ‘g/ AZ
Llogniat

N issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
i H
- Q Y/ Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, / Barometric.
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well. o
) L = —
ee size. Wood conductor.
= L0 feet V?/ l/l'/l size, csg_% tﬁu'@_mzed csg.
feet size, csg : feet sized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
O‘Mm,zt_wipacker of. AZL 772/ size, set at / f 7 0
packer of. : size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
" , in casing perforated at _feet to feet.
Coal was encountered a%_Mfeet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details) {/f&M q / % ﬁ Z 4‘ [ }"/‘ jh7
/7L 7/? hA 4841//&

-+ G

Lok ¥ 1944

Date.
1/05/2024
Approve mjg , Owner.
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COMPLETION DATA SHEET

No. 2

FORMATION RECORD

Total

Name Color Character o(r)“\'\’(::esr Top Bottom Thickness | epth Remarks
wuo
<
QL»MJ /%w47&~4770 73Q9

Firrt s
Aot S
I nd
O (Rusun
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M
Jony

A el domy

/¥
Gt

1 QL
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Az

/J >+
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)1 1%

) A 8O
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Y76

JO00

g Lo

Sop
) 6/H

gL

T E foE

[l bw

o/
Zd

/857?
/A 20

/b4

shoe
Well was not shot ak

I ‘ Salt

Fresh water at.

feet; well was shot at

producing

Well was

M%MW&& fres

7=~
SEREE

salt

h water at

feet.
feet.
—_— \\\
01/05/2024

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

FER 9-1935




N GF ¥PLL No,1 0oF J, B, YEAGIER = OF PARKTRS-
JESSTE 1. VAMSLEY FAR CANSIS

KOOD COTNTY, Y. VA,

nw

> L C ATIi

Y 7
lie

AL OF THE PROPOSED
UG, 71357 VI NGINTAS ON THE W,
75 ALRES, IJ CATEN I UNInN DISTRILT

}‘!{_\.\':; 34 §298 52 5

D stan®
£ L Mot
O nnav, Jeoo

We Re STAGG

C: % 1 STAGG

fe BN\ JESSIE L, WAMSLEY
2T

57. 7" ;\U}\u.')

L L2, 4

INCH = 20 P,

SCALRE: 1

°
AR

O u.’

Sterie =

7
Q o
¢
b P 2\*"‘
: /Vsals’:ﬁ é// &5 32 ,...-}».)

A S ST TE
A —————"

)
—
€1, SOUTH Shiue =
ENGINEER'S ¢ UNT CATE
0 5Y CURTINY THAT This MAP I COURUAT AND SHOVS ALL
DGT AXD BULTIF, 1UOUIRED RY THE

I, Til UDCRGIGNED, AT,
i l,li'*‘(‘. Af!.‘-'-.\, L(4 THE J3EST 010 THOWE!
O AN GAS SEeTHaN OF “ThHE MENING LAV 0 WELT VIRGINT &,
: J EAﬂdC’rSo‘rL
‘ SmeTTT
*® - '
PART TROBURG, ¥, VA,

IS THE

AND FOR

FOR WOOD CcOUNTY,

mzbd/ (L

Y TARY “"RL?h.

Y PUBLTC

A@XNGYLENGED BEFORE HE, A NOTAR
ar 0cTONE?, 1933,

271y ¥
2371 DAY

EXPIRES MARCH 22,1937,

MY COMIISSION

JLA






